
Molly Dattilo 5K and Elementary Races
Madison, IN

May 14, 2016

Results by Stuart Road Racing

1 Mile Boys

PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES

1 Lydia Middleton 11 1 2 3 5 6 7 13 20 21 24 28 30 33
2 Pope John 35 4 8 11 12 14 22 39 45 72 90 93 95 105
3 E O Muncie 60 10 15 17 18 26 27 31 32 37 44 60 68 70
4 Southwestern 73 9 16 23 25 29 35 40 41 43 47 53 56 57
5 Ryker's Ridge 149 19 36 46 48 50 59 64 67 71 83 86 96 97
6 Deputy 365 42 94 112 117

Incomplete Teams: Christian Acad

PLACE
CLASS
PLACE FINISHER TIME

1. Lydia Middleton
1 1 OpM Emerson Nehring, 11, Hanover, IN 6:03.1
2 2 OpM Jakob Nehring, 9, Hanover, IN 6:04.2
3 3 OpM Sonny Koren, 11, Madison, IN 6:10.3
5 5 OpM Jack Miller, 10, Madison, IN 6:14.5
6 6 OpM Colin Yancey, 12, Madison, IN 6:16.1
7 7 OpM Liam Roney, 11, Madison, IN 6:17.7
13 13 OpM Quintin Ford, 11, Madison, MA 6:45.9
20 20 OpM Quincy Reynolds, 9, Madison, MA 7:07.0
21 21 OpM Mason Davis, 9, Madison, IN 7:07.4
24 24 OpM Van Skinner, 11, Madison, IN 7:11.6
28 28 OpM Clayton Benkert, 10, Madison, IN 7:20.4
30 30 OpM Eli Storm, 8, Madison, IN 7:26.9
33 33 OpM Ian Eiriksson, 10, Madison, IN 7:33.2
34 34 OpM Tyler Ayler, 10, Madison, IN 7:35.9
38 38 OpM Jackson Heckler, 10, Madison, IN 7:40.7
49 49 OpM Joshua Brooks, 10, Madison, IN 8:03.4
51 51 OpM Jackson Risk, 9, Madison, MA 8:04.6
52 52 OpM Eli Dodge, 10, Madison, IN 8:04.7
54 54 OpM Mikel Thornton, 10, Madison, IN 8:09.1
55 55 OpM Trenton Cook, 10, Madison, IN 8:09.6
73 73 OpM Clayton Branstetter, 9, Madison, IN 8:59.5
76 76 OpM Aidan Ulery, 8, Madison, IN 9:03.0
79 79 OpM Jackson Chandler, 7, Madison, IN 9:09.7
91 90 OpM Ian Tenorio, 7, Madison, IN 9:43.2
115 113OpM Michael Combs, 10, Madison, IN 13:48.3

Total Time = 24:32.1     Total Places = 11



2. Pope John
4 4 OpM Trapper Johnson, 11, Madison, IN 6:11.4
8 8 OpM Philip Kahn, 10, Madison, IN 6:24.3
11 11 OpM Matt Mingione, 10, Madison, MA 6:36.2
12 12 OpM Davis Grote, 11, Madison, IN 6:45.9
14 14 OpM Zachary Ferguson, 11, Madison, IN 6:54.0
22 22 OpM Aswaldo Reyes, 9, Madison, MA 7:09.7
39 39 OpM Zachary Gish, 10, Madison, IN 7:44.8
45 45 OpM francisco Rodiguez, 8, Madison, MA 7:54.9
72 72 OpM Nicholas Schultz, 9, Madison, MA 8:56.6
90 89 OpM Lucas Stiver, 11, Madison, IN 9:37.8
93 92 OpM Mason Turner, 8, Lexington, IN 10:08.1
95 1 OpW Hunter Mote, 8, Madison, IN 10:23.3
105 103OpM Waylen Jesse, 11, Madison, IN 10:59.5

Total Time = 25:57.8     Total Places = 35

3. E O Muncie
10 10 OpM Drew Forner, 11, Madison, IN 6:34.1
15 15 OpM Drew Hayden, 11, Madison, IN 6:55.2
17 17 OpM James Schafer, 9, Madison, IN 7:00.0
18 18 OpM Harrison Hall, 11, Madison, MA 7:00.6
26 26 OpM Jackson Schwartz, 10, Madison, IN 7:16.0
27 27 OpM Josh Smith, 10, Dupont, IN 7:18.5
31 31 OpM Tucker Whitaker, 10, Madison, IN 7:29.8
32 32 OpM Giovani Rojas, 8, Madison, IN 7:31.8
37 37 OpM Logan Ferris, 10, Madison, IN 7:36.7
44 44 OpM Hunter Thompson, 9, Madison, MA 7:53.3
60 60 OpM Carter Morris, 10, Madison, IN 8:27.4
68 68 OpM Raiku Sano, 9, Madison, IN 8:52.8
70 70 OpM Karson Couch, 10, Madison, IN 8:55.3
75 75 OpM Bryce Miller, 10, Madison, IN 9:02.1
84 83 OpM Colin Foy, 10, Madison, IN 9:15.5
85 84 OpM Gavin McMahon, 11, Madison, MA 9:17.0
98 96 OpM Max Sewell, 9, Madison, IN 10:26.3
100 98 OpM Preston Kuppler, 11, Madison, IN 10:36.8
101 99 OpM Baxter Baker, 10, Madison, IN 10:45.2
102 100OpM Dalton Mitchell, 10, Dupont, IN 10:45.5
119 117OpM Morgan Gatliff, 10, Madison, IN 14:34.2

Total Time = 27:29.9     Total Places = 60

4. Southwestern
9 9 OpM Jamison Lewis, 11, Hanover, IN 6:26.9
16 16 OpM Jordan Kinsler, 11, Hanover, IN 6:58.5
23 23 OpM Joseph Drossart, 10, Hanover, IN 7:11.4
25 25 OpM Brady Cook, 8, Madison, IN 7:14.0
29 29 OpM Salvado Hernandez Perez, 12, Madison, IN 7:20.5
35 35 OpM Corbin Ream, 10, Madison, IN 7:36.2
40 40 OpM Caleb Seals, 9, Lexington, IN 7:48.5
41 41 OpM Maddox Davis, 9, Madison, IN 7:49.4
43 43 OpM Ethan Stidham, 10, Madison, IN 7:52.7
47 47 OpM Keegan Gross, 10, Hanover, IN 7:59.4
53 53 OpM Mizael Hernandez perez, 10, Madison, IN 8:08.2
56 56 OpM Branson Cline, 8, Hanover, IN 8:11.9
57 57 OpM Colton Dattilo, 10, Hanover, IN 8:15.4
58 58 OpM Trevor Morrow, 9, Madison, IN 8:18.0
61 61 OpM Wyatt Phillipa, 10, Lexington, LE 8:34.9
62 62 OpM Luke Storm, 11, Lexington, LE 8:35.6
63 63 OpM Caleb Goode, 8, Nabb, IN 8:43.9
65 65 OpM Sid Petro, 10, Madison, IN 8:47.7
66 66 OpM Jacob Noble, 9, Hanover, IN 8:50.2
69 69 OpM Braylon Renschler, 10, Madison, IN 8:53.3
74 74 OpM Matthew Hernandez, 9, Hanover, IN 9:00.8
77 77 OpM Abel Higham, 9, Hanover, IN 9:06.7



PLACE
CLASS
PLACE FINISHER TIME

78 78 OpM Kaedon Higgins, 7, Lexington, IN 9:09.2
80 Landon Mack, Madison, IN 9:10.9
81 80 OpM Peyton Knox, 9, Madison, MA 9:11.8
82 81 OpM Braden Helton, 9, Hanover, IN 9:12.0
87 86 OpM Austin Tullis, 11, Hanover, IN 9:25.8
88 87 OpM Noah Etzwiler, 11, Madison, IN 9:26.5
89 88 OpM Wyatt Barker, 9, Hanover, HA 9:26.5
92 91 OpM Liam Bates, 11, Hanover, IN 9:56.0
103 101OpM Brandon Conover, 9, Hanover, IN 10:47.5
104 102OpM Johnathan Tucker, 9, Lexington, IN 10:48.8
106 104OpM Mason Kroger, 9, Madison, IN 11:05.2
107 105OpM Ryan Thompson, 11, Lexington, IN 11:10.0
108 106OpM Korben Schindler, 11, Charlestown, IN 11:24.1
110 108OpM Ethan Cornett, 11, Nabb, IN 11:42.5
111 109OpM Justin High, 10, Lexington, IN 11:59.9
113 111OpM Kyle Brzezinski, 10, Lexington, IN 13:33.8
114 112OpM Forrest Deutscher, 11, Madison, IN 13:46.9

Total Time = 27:50.8     Total Places = 73

5. Ryker's Ridge
19 19 OpM Logan Jester, 9, Madison, IN 7:05.3
36 36 OpM Colton Copeland, 10, Madison, IN 7:36.6
46 46 OpM Elijah Tanguis, 11, Madison, IN 7:59.3
48 48 OpM Conner Scholl, 11, Madison, IN 8:01.7
50 50 OpM Noah Hay, 11, Madison, MA 8:04.4
59 59 OpM Will Mahoney, 10, Madison, IN 8:18.0
64 64 OpM Christian Torres, 11, Madison, IN 8:45.6
67 67 OpM Nathan Tingle, 11, Madison, IN 8:50.2
71 71 OpM Peyton Ford, 10, Madison, IN 8:55.3
83 82 OpM Landon Gregory, 10, Madison, IN 9:14.8
86 85 OpM Wyatt Nichter, 10, Madison, IN 9:21.0
96 94 OpM Ezra Scudder, 12, Madison, IN 10:24.9
97 95 OpM Trevor Bryant, 11, Madison, IN 10:25.1
99 97 OpM Julian Torres, 8, Madison, IN 10:33.4
109 107OpM Sebastian Kietzman, 10, Madison, IN 11:35.6
116 114OpM Brandon Ferguson, 11, Madison, IN 13:49.7
118 116OpM John Smith, 10, Madison, IN 14:25.7

Total Time = 30:42.9     Total Places = 149

6. Deputy
42 42 OpM Mason Jones, 11, Deputy, IN 7:52.2
94 93 OpM Gerrit Trapp, 10, Madison, IN 10:10.9
112 110OpM Peyton Feutz, 9, Scottsburg, IN 13:25.8
117 115OpM Nate Trier, 10, Deputy, IN 14:12.0

Total Time = 45:40.9     Total Places = 365

PLACE
CLASS
PLACE FINISHER TIME

1 1 OpM Emerson Nehring, 11, Hanover, IN 6:03.1
2 2 OpM Jakob Nehring, 9, Hanover, IN 6:04.2
3 3 OpM Sonny Koren, 11, Madison, IN 6:10.3
4 4 OpM Trapper Johnson, 11, Madison, IN 6:11.4
5 5 OpM Jack Miller, 10, Madison, IN 6:14.5
6 6 OpM Colin Yancey, 12, Madison, IN 6:16.1
7 7 OpM Liam Roney, 11, Madison, IN 6:17.7
8 8 OpM Philip Kahn, 10, Madison, IN 6:24.3
9 9 OpM Jamison Lewis, 11, Hanover, IN 6:26.9
10 10 OpM Drew Forner, 11, Madison, IN 6:34.1



PLACE
CLASS
PLACE FINISHER TIME

11 11 OpM Matt Mingione, 10, Madison, MA 6:36.2
12 12 OpM Davis Grote, 11, Madison, IN 6:45.9
13 13 OpM Quintin Ford, 11, Madison, MA 6:45.9
14 14 OpM Zachary Ferguson, 11, Madison, IN 6:54.0
15 15 OpM Drew Hayden, 11, Madison, IN 6:55.2
16 16 OpM Jordan Kinsler, 11, Hanover, IN 6:58.5
17 17 OpM James Schafer, 9, Madison, IN 7:00.0
18 18 OpM Harrison Hall, 11, Madison, MA 7:00.6
19 19 OpM Logan Jester, 9, Madison, IN 7:05.3
20 20 OpM Quincy Reynolds, 9, Madison, MA 7:07.0
21 21 OpM Mason Davis, 9, Madison, IN 7:07.4
22 22 OpM Aswaldo Reyes, 9, Madison, MA 7:09.7
23 23 OpM Joseph Drossart, 10, Hanover, IN 7:11.4
24 24 OpM Van Skinner, 11, Madison, IN 7:11.6
25 25 OpM Brady Cook, 8, Madison, IN 7:14.0
26 26 OpM Jackson Schwartz, 10, Madison, IN 7:16.0
27 27 OpM Josh Smith, 10, Dupont, IN 7:18.5
28 28 OpM Clayton Benkert, 10, Madison, IN 7:20.4
29 29 OpM Salvado Hernandez Perez, 12, Madison, IN 7:20.5
30 30 OpM Eli Storm, 8, Madison, IN 7:26.9
31 31 OpM Tucker Whitaker, 10, Madison, IN 7:29.8
32 32 OpM Giovani Rojas, 8, Madison, IN 7:31.8
33 33 OpM Ian Eiriksson, 10, Madison, IN 7:33.2
34 34 OpM Tyler Ayler, 10, Madison, IN 7:35.9
35 35 OpM Corbin Ream, 10, Madison, IN 7:36.2
36 36 OpM Colton Copeland, 10, Madison, IN 7:36.6
37 37 OpM Logan Ferris, 10, Madison, IN 7:36.7
38 38 OpM Jackson Heckler, 10, Madison, IN 7:40.7
39 39 OpM Zachary Gish, 10, Madison, IN 7:44.8
40 40 OpM Caleb Seals, 9, Lexington, IN 7:48.5
41 41 OpM Maddox Davis, 9, Madison, IN 7:49.4
42 42 OpM Mason Jones, 11, Deputy, IN 7:52.2
43 43 OpM Ethan Stidham, 10, Madison, IN 7:52.7
44 44 OpM Hunter Thompson, 9, Madison, MA 7:53.3
45 45 OpM Gian Thomas, 10, Madison, IN 7:53.7
46 46 OpM francisco Rodiguez, 8, Madison, MA 7:54.9
47 47 OpM Elijah Tanguis, 11, Madison, IN 7:59.3
48 48 OpM Keegan Gross, 10, Hanover, IN 7:59.4
49 49 OpM Conner Scholl, 11, Madison, IN 8:01.7
50 50 OpM Joshua Brooks, 10, Madison, IN 8:03.4
51 51 OpM Noah Hay, 11, Madison, MA 8:04.4
52 52 OpM Jackson Risk, 9, Madison, MA 8:04.6
53 53 OpM Eli Dodge, 10, Madison, IN 8:04.7
54 54 OpM Mizael Hernandez perez, 10, Madison, IN 8:08.2
55 55 OpM Mikel Thornton, 10, Madison, IN 8:09.1
56 56 OpM Trenton Cook, 10, Madison, IN 8:09.6
57 57 OpM Branson Cline, 8, Hanover, IN 8:11.9
58 58 OpM Colton Dattilo, 10, Hanover, IN 8:15.4
59 59 OpM Trevor Morrow, 9, Madison, IN 8:18.0
60 60 OpM Will Mahoney, 10, Madison, IN 8:18.0
61 61 OpM Carter Morris, 10, Madison, IN 8:27.4
62 62 OpM Wyatt Phillipa, 10, Lexington, LE 8:34.9
63 63 OpM Luke Storm, 11, Lexington, LE 8:35.6
64 64 OpM Caleb Goode, 8, Nabb, IN 8:43.9
65 65 OpM Elijah Kummer, 10, Hanover, IN 8:44.1
66 66 OpM Christian Torres, 11, Madison, IN 8:45.6
67 67 OpM Sid Petro, 10, Madison, IN 8:47.7
68 68 OpM Jacob Noble, 9, Hanover, IN 8:50.2
69 69 OpM Nathan Tingle, 11, Madison, IN 8:50.2
70 70 OpM Raiku Sano, 9, Madison, IN 8:52.8



PLACE
CLASS
PLACE FINISHER TIME

71 71 OpM Braylon Renschler, 10, Madison, IN 8:53.3
72 72 OpM Karson Couch, 10, Madison, IN 8:55.3
73 73 OpM Peyton Ford, 10, Madison, IN 8:55.3
74 74 OpM Nicholas Schultz, 9, Madison, MA 8:56.6
75 75 OpM Clayton Branstetter, 9, Madison, IN 8:59.5
76 76 OpM Matthew Hernandez, 9, Hanover, IN 9:00.8
77 77 OpM Bryce Miller, 10, Madison, IN 9:02.1
78 78 OpM Aidan Ulery, 8, Madison, IN 9:03.0
79 79 OpM Abel Higham, 9, Hanover, IN 9:06.7
80 80 OpM Kaedon Higgins, 7, Lexington, IN 9:09.2
81 81 OpM Jackson Chandler, 7, Madison, IN 9:09.7
82 Landon Mack, Madison, IN 9:10.9
83 82 OpM Peyton Knox, 9, Madison, MA 9:11.8
84 83 OpM Braden Helton, 9, Hanover, IN 9:12.0
85 84 OpM Landon Gregory, 10, Madison, IN 9:14.8
86 85 OpM Colin Foy, 10, Madison, IN 9:15.5
87 86 OpM Gavin McMahon, 11, Madison, MA 9:17.0
88 87 OpM Wyatt Nichter, 10, Madison, IN 9:21.0
89 88 OpM Austin Tullis, 11, Hanover, IN 9:25.8
90 89 OpM Noah Etzwiler, 11, Madison, IN 9:26.5
91 90 OpM Wyatt Barker, 9, Hanover, HA 9:26.5
92 91 OpM Lucas Stiver, 11, Madison, IN 9:37.8
93 92 OpM Ian Tenorio, 7, Madison, IN 9:43.2
94 93 OpM Liam Bates, 11, Hanover, IN 9:56.0
95 94 OpM Mason Turner, 8, Lexington, IN 10:08.1
96 95 OpM Gerrit Trapp, 10, Madison, IN 10:10.9
97 1 OpW Hunter Mote, 8, Madison, IN 10:23.3
98 96 OpM Ezra Scudder, 12, Madison, IN 10:24.9
99 97 OpM Trevor Bryant, 11, Madison, IN 10:25.1
100 98 OpM Max Sewell, 9, Madison, IN 10:26.3
101 99 OpM Julian Torres, 8, Madison, IN 10:33.4
102 100OpM Preston Kuppler, 11, Madison, IN 10:36.8
103 101OpM Baxter Baker, 10, Madison, IN 10:45.2
104 102OpM Dalton Mitchell, 10, Dupont, IN 10:45.5
105 103OpM Brandon Conover, 9, Hanover, IN 10:47.5
106 104OpM Johnathan Tucker, 9, Lexington, IN 10:48.8
107 105OpM Waylen Jesse, 11, Madison, IN 10:59.5
108 106OpM Mason Kroger, 9, Madison, IN 11:05.2
109 107OpM Ryan Thompson, 11, Lexington, IN 11:10.0
110 108OpM Korben Schindler, 11, Charlestown, IN 11:24.1
111 109OpM Sebastian Kietzman, 10, Madison, IN 11:35.6
112 110OpM Ethan Cornett, 11, Nabb, IN 11:42.5
113 111OpM Justin High, 10, Lexington, IN 11:59.9
114 112OpM Isaac Grubbs, 10, Madison, IN 12:03.4
115 113OpM Peyton Feutz, 9, Scottsburg, IN 13:25.8
116 114OpM Kyle Brzezinski, 10, Lexington, IN 13:33.8
117 115OpM Forrest Deutscher, 11, Madison, IN 13:46.9
118 116OpM Michael Combs, 10, Madison, IN 13:48.3
119 117OpM Brandon Ferguson, 11, Madison, IN 13:49.7
120 118OpM Nate Trier, 10, Deputy, IN 14:12.0
121 119OpM John Smith, 10, Madison, IN 14:25.7
122 120OpM Morgan Gatliff, 10, Madison, IN 14:34.2

1 finishers among Males (no age given)
120 finishers among Open Men
1 finishers among Open Women
121 male finishers
1 female finishers
122 total finishers


